
ABE INTERGROUP ASSOCIATION OF ALCOHOLICS ANONYNMOUS 

Minutes of the meeting April 26, 2022 

Chairperson Scott F (chairperson@aalv.org) 
*He called to order the regular monthly meeting of the ABE intergroup at 8:00 pm in person at Wesley 
Church and via Zoom. 
 
Secretary Nancy E (secretary@aalv.org) 
*Call the roll and 25 groups were represented, constituting a quorum. 
*The March 2022 minutes were approved as typed.  
 
Treasurer Meg H (treasurer@aalv.org) 
*The April and May financial statements will be reviewed next month. 
*Where to make contributions is attached to this email 
 
Bookstore Susan C (bookstore@aalv.org) 
*The price list is attached to this email 
 
Unity Pam B (unity@aalv.org) 
*Pam reviewed the details of the April 9 workshop. All went well. 
 
Schedules John D (schedules@aalv.org) 
*There were 42 meeting updates this past month. 
*If your group is still using a dial-in option for your meetings, please make sure that the number is still 
valid. 
*If you know your group will not be meeting (i.e.: Holiday), please let John know as soon as possible. 
*There are currently 238 meetings. There are 25 suspended meetings.  
 
Public Information Doreen (publicinfo@aalv.org) 
*If you know of any events, please let Doreen know so that she can bring information to set up. 
*WLEV and WFMZ public service announcements are up and running. 
 
H&I Laura L (institutions@aalv.org) 
*All is running smoothy at all 3 facilities. Commitments are filled up until the end of the year. 
*Jails are not open to us yet. 
*Big Books will be distributed at the facilities. They will be labeled as property of ABE IG.  
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Telephone Staten Island Bobby (telephone@aalv.org) 
*All is running smoothly. 
*We are always in need of more volunteers.  Please take this back to your home groups 
 
District 37 Laura L (d37adcm@gmail.com) 
*Please see Area59@aa.org for the Event Calendar. 
*Please see Bridging the Gap flyer.  
 
District 57 Vicki (adcm.district57@gmail.com)  
*We need GSRs.  Please take this back to your home group 
 
Old Business 
*We will need new committee chairpersons this June 
This includes H&I, Hotline, Schedules, Bookstore and Unity. 
If you, or anyone you know, are interested, please let us know.  
 
Commercials 
*Give Time Time is having a picnic on June 12. 
*Please see the Bulletin Board at aalv.org.  Flyers are also listed on our private facebook page.  
 
Anniversaries  
*Linda is celebrating 6 years. 
*Frank is celebrating 8 years. 
*Nancy is celebrating 15 years.  
*Tom is celebrating 21 years 
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